
Merced Civic Center
678 W. 18th Street
Merced, CA  95340

CITY OF MERCED

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-019 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Passed

File created: In control:12/29/2016 City Council/Public Finance and Economic
Development Authority/Parking Authority/Successor
Agency to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:1/17/2017 1/17/2017

Title: SUBJECT: Administering Agency Amendment Modification Summary (E-76) for a Bridge Preventive
Maintenance Program (BPMP) Grant for M Street Bridge at Bear Creek and the G Street Bridge at
Bear Creek, BPMPL-5085(034), Project 108026

REPORT IN BRIEF
Consider accepting an additional $1,298,482 in Federal grant funds for the G and M Street Bridges at
Bear Creek Repair Design Project and Development of the City of Merced’s Bridge Preventative
Maintenance Program (BPMP).

RECOMMENDATION
City Council - Adopt a motion:

A.  Accepting grant revenue from BPMP State grant, increasing revenue 450-1104-324-02-00 in the
amount of $1,298,482 and appropriating the same to account 450-1104-637.65-00 - project 108026
for the repair costs associated with the M Street Bridge at Bear Creek and the G Street Bridge at Bear
Creek; and,

B.  Transferring matching funds of $168,233 from Street and Signal CIP Fund 450-1104-637.65-00 -
Projects to be Determined to 450-1104-637.65-00 - project 108026; and,

C.  Approving the use of pooled cash until reimbursement is received from the grant; and,

D.  Authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute the necessary documents.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BPMP-5085(034) AMOD AWARD E76.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council/Public Finance and
Economic Development
Authority/Parking
Authority/Successor Agency to the
Redevelopment Agency

1/17/2017 1 Pass

CITY OF MERCED Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

